Line

IOWA: CLARKE
5
6
7

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26
27
28
29

IOWA: DECATUR
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

40
41

43
44
45
46

48
49

51
52
53

Location

Franklin, Clarke, lowa

Franklin, Clarke, lowa

Franklin, Clarke, lowa

Franklin, Clarke, lowa

Center, Decatur, lowa

Franklin, Decatur, lowa

Franklin, Decatur, lowa

Franklin, Decatur, lowa

Franklin, Decatur, lowa

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xlsx 1880Census

1880 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Harvey Myers
Sarah Myers
Lilly Jackson

Isreal Myers
Asenath Myers
Sarah A. Myers
Linla Myers
George Myers
John F. Myers
Rosa Myers

John L. Myers
Amy Myers
Annie Myers
Oscar Myers
Loren Myers
Elva Cappack

Robert R. Moyers
Elizabeth Moyers
Effie J. Moyers
Arline Moyers
Edith Moyers
Wesley Neal

Jacob S. Arney
Mary E. Arney
Olive B. Arney
Joseph A. Arney
Ira R. Arney
Israel O. Arney
Edward Barner

Bartlet Y. Walker
Franis Walker

Cyrus Walker
Laura E. Walker
Vergil Walker
Dasie B. Walker

Claborn A. Walker
Mary A. Walker

George W. Machlan
Elizabeth E. Machlan
Homer E. Machlan

Age

w s

12

50
45
15
10

41
19
16
10

25

60
52

32
27

24
18

47
44
23

Birth

1861
1813
1871

1842
1844
1866
1872
1874
1877
1880

1849
1855
1876
1877
1879
1868

1830
1835
1865
1870
1875
1873

1839
1861
1864
1870
1871
1873
1855

1820
1828

1848
1853
1875
1879

1856
1862

1833
1836
1857

Status

Head
Mother
Niece

Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Son
Son
Dau

Head
Wife

Son
Son
Sister

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Dau
Adopt Son

Dau
Dau
Son
Son
Son

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Son
Dau

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Son

BIRTH LOCATIONS

Self

Father Mother

OH
PA

NC
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

PA
VA
OH
OH
OH
PA

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

NC
VA

NC
OH

OH
KY
IN

PA
PA
OH

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

PA
PA
OH
OH
OH
PA

OH
IN
IN

IN
IN

VA
VA

VA
PA
OH
OH

VA
OH

KY
IN

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

1412
1262
1330

1344
1345
1346
1347
1365
1379
1386

1390
1391
1392
1393
1405

1265
1264
1266
1267
1268

1653
1655
1656
1674
1696
1700

1126
1127

1129
1130
1131
1133

1249
1250

1414
1415
1481

(3) Lindley Vincent MYERS (11 Dec 1871 - 9 Jul 1960)

(3) Oscar Thomas MYERS (5 May 1877 - 9 Oct 1967)
(3) Loren MYERS (24 Jul 1879 - 29 Oct 1880)

& Robert R MOYERS (22 Mar 1830 - 6 Nov 1920)

(3) Edith MOYERS (30 Mar 1875 - 25 May 1937)

(1) Jacob Sylvester ARNEY (23 Mar 1839 - 13 Feb 1927)
(2) Mary Ellen ARNEY (24 Apr 1861 - 9 Sep 1935)
(2) Olive Belle ARNEY (15 Sep 1863 - 16 Jun 1937)
(2) Joseph Ambrose ARNEY (28 Aug 1869 - 9 Sep 1929)
(2) Ira Rolla ARNEY (27 Feb 1871 - 27 Jan 1917)
(2) Israel Otto ARNEY (4 Mar 1869 - 15 Apr 1943)

(1) Bartlett Yancy WALKER (10 Oct 1819 - 19 Mar 1912)
& Frances Nixon MAXEY (7 Apr 1827 - 19 Apr 1891)

& Laura Etta MYERS (4 Jul 1853 - 28 May 1902)

(3) Daisy Blondell WALKER (10 Dec 1878 -)

(1) George Washington MACHLAN (13 Nov 1832 - 25 May 1912)

& Elizabeth Ellen MANN (21 Mar 1836 - 14 Dec 1906)

Family (Generation) & Name
My (2) EImer Harvey MYERS (2 Nov 1860 - )
My & Sarah THOMAS (6 Feb 1815 - 20 Dec 1895)
My (3) Lilly M JACKSON (16 Dec 1870 - 1880)
My (2) Israel MYERS (23 Jan 1842 - 3 Aug 1914)
- & Aenath COX (8 Jul 1844 - 23 Apr 1922)
My (3) Sarah A MYERS (abt 1866
My
My (3) George Wooster MYERS (31 Jan 1874
My (3) John F MYERS (Jan 1877
My (3) Rosa E MYERS (Apr 1880
My (2) John T. MYERS (29 Apr 1847 - 8 Jan 1915)
- & Amy C COPPOCK (Dec 1854 - 30 Jun 1936)
My (3) Annie MYERS (Sep 1875
My
My
My (2) Elizabeth MYERS (12 Nov 1835 - )
My (3) Effie ] MOYERS (abt 1865
My (3) Arline MOYERS (Jun 1869
My
Ar
Ar
Ar
Ar
Ar
Ar
Wa
Wa
Wa (2) Cyrus WALKER* (7 Jan 1847 - 4 Sep 1925)
My
WaMy (3) Virgil E. WALKER (6 Jun 1875 -)
WaMy
Wa (2) Claborn Alverse WALKER (Feb 1856 - )
- & Mary A EASTER (Aug 1861 -)
Ma
Ma
Ma

(2) Homer Ephriam MACHLAN (25 May 1857 - 29 Sep 1934)



Line

54
55
56

58
59
60
61

63

65
66
67

69
70
71
72
73
74
75

77
78
79
80
81

83
84
85
86
87
88

90
91
92
93
94
95
96

IOWA: WAYNE
99
100
101
102

Location

Garden Grove, Decatur, lowa

Garden Grove, Decatur, lowa

Leon, Decatur, lowa

Leon, Decatur, lowa

Long Creek, Decatur, lowa

High Point, Decatur, lowa

High Point, Decatur, lowa

Clay, Wayne, lowa

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xlsx 1880Census

1880 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Newton J. Machlan
Edna A. Machlan
Bertha L. Machlan

Aron Aten
Dorcus Aten
Kimbal A. Aten
Luella C. Aten

Thomas G. Aten

William C. Walker
Ida Walker
Jessie E. Walker

Alma Jackson
Eliza J. Jackson
Lottie L. Jackson
Anna Jackson
Lillie Jackson
Nelly Jackson
Truman Jackson

Hansford Walker
Minnie Walker
Leo B. Walker
Thomas A. Walker
Emma Corbet

Samuel Aten
Lucinda Aten
Kimpie Aten
Eddie Aten
Laura Aten
Joseph Smith

John W. Aten
Elizabeth Aten
Benjamin Aten
Harry Aten
Willis Aten
Fred Aten
Jaenette Aten

John Williams
Nancy Jane Williams

Mattie Jane Williams

Samuel N. Williams

Age

20
18
16

68
66
24
20

28

27
23
2

28
20

17

47
36
11

30
20
3

Birth

1860
1862
1864

1812
1814
1856
1860

1852

1853
1857
1878

1842
1842
1863
1865
1871
1875
1877

1852
1860
1879
1879
1863

1833
1844
1869
1877
1880
1864

1845
1848
1871
1873
1876
1878
1879

1850
1860
1877
1879

Status

Head
Wife
Son
Dau

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Dau
Dau
Son

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Sis-In-Law

Ward

BIRTH LOCATIONS

Self

Father Mother

IN
IN
IN

NJ
PA
PA
PA

PA

KY
NY
IL

OH
PA
OH
OH
OH
BADEN

OH
NJ

OH
KY
OH
OH

IN
IN
IN

NJ
PA
PA
PA

OH

Eng

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

KY

IL
IL

OH
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

OH
NJ

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

(2) Joshua Newton MACHLAN* (17 Oct 1859 - 8 May 1936)
(2) Edna Annis MACHLAN (5 Sep 1861 - 11 Jun 1924)
(2) Bertha Louisa MACHLAN (20 Jun 1863 - 1922)

(1) Aaron Kimble ATEN (18 Feb 1812 - 9 Sep 1901)

(2) Aaron K. ATEN* (11 May 1856 - 5 Jul 1914)
(2) Clara Luella ATEN (20 Jul 1859 - 24 Nov 1931)

(2) Thomas Glass ATEN (16 Dec 1851 - 9 Aug 1937)

(2) Eliza Jane MYERS (17 Mar 1840 - 15 Dec 1885)
(3) Charlottie Lorinda JACKSON (21 Nov 1862 - 17 Jun 1922)

(3) Truman A JACKSON (10 Nov 1876 - 3 Oct 1950)

(2) Washington Hansford WALKER (24 Mar 1851 - 6 May 1917)
& Mary Agnes CORBETT (19 Sep 1859 - 4 Feb 1929)

(2) Samuel Harrison ATEN (20 Feb 1834 - 28 Apr 1900)
(3) Aaron Kimble ATEN (25 Mar 1869 - 16 Feb 1918)

(3) Laura Celena ATEN (10 May 1880 - Jan 1967)
#N/A

(2) John Wesley ATEN (2 May 1845 - 22 Aug 1910)
& Elizabeth WOOLEY (28 Oct 1847 - 18 Apr 1927))
(3) Benjamin Franklin ATEN (20 Dec 1870 -)

(3) Willis Bryan ATEN (9 Nov 1875 - 4 Apr 1950)

& John WILLIAMS (10 May 1850 - 5 Nov 1929)
(2) Nancy COFFEY (16 Oct 1859 - 27 Feb 1922)
(3) Martha J WILLIAMS (14 Mar 1878 - 22 Jan 1936)

Line Family (Generation) & Name
1485 Ma
1604 Ma
1635 Ma
947 -
948 - & Dorcas GLASS (25 Jan 1814 - 20 Nov 1892)
1084 At
1104 At
1060 At
1229 Wa (2) William Cruso WALKER (Jun 1853 - 1925)
1230 - & |da JENREE (Jul 1856 - 19 Jun 1930)
1231 Wa (3) Jessie WALKER (abt 1878 - )
1277 - & Alma JACKSON (15 Oct 1842 - 6 Feb 1911)
1276 My
1278 My
1316 My (3) Anna Dora JACKSON (7 Mar 1865
Caution: Double Count) (3) Lilly M JACKSON (16 Dec 1870 - 1880)
1332 My (3) Nellie JACKSON (12 Jul 1874
1340 My
1181 Wa
1182 -
1183 Wa (3) Leo B. WALKER (1879 - 15 May 1882)
1184 Wa (3) Thomas A. WALKER (1879 - bef 1900)
949 At
950 - & Lucinda ZOOK (3 Aug 1844 - 16 Nov 1920)
951 At
954 At (3) Edward Hall ATEN (11 Nov 1876 -)
961 At
#N/A
1018 At
1019 -
1020 At
1032 At (3) Harry Eldridge ATEN (30 Sep 1872 -)
1033 At
1036 At (3) Fred H ATEN (17 Jun 1877 -)
1037 At (3) Jeanette ATEN (9 Aug 1879)
556 -
555 Co
557 Co
587 Co

(3) Samuel Newton WILLIAMS (4 Feb 1879 - 1 May 1959)
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Line

104
105
106
107
108

110
111
112
113
114

ILLINOIS: CHRISTIAN
117
118
119
120
121
122

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

ILLINOIS: KNOX
134
135
136
137
138
139

141
142
143

145

147
148
149
150
151
152
153

Location

Richman, Wayne, lowa

Richman, Wayne, lowa

Stonington, Christian, lllinois

Stonington, Christian, lllinois

Victoria, Knox, Illinois

Victoria, Knox, Illinois

Victoria, Knox, lllinois

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xlsx 1880Census

1880 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Moody Robinson
Ellen Robinson
Alvina Robinson
Adelia Robinson
Samuel Robinson

J. K. Robinson
Martha Robinson
Francis M. Robinson
Pery A. Robinson
Milford Robinson

Nuton Coffey
Martha L. Coffey
Robert E. Coffey
Kizzie Coffey
Cleavland Coffey
William Vermillion

Birch Coffey
Malissa A. Coffey
Walter Coffey
Lila A. Coffey
Birch Coffey
Lucy Coffey

Clara Coffey

N. Vermillion

William P. Robinson
Mary E. Robinson
John M. Robinson
Grace R. Robinson
Martha E. Robinson
Grant O. Robinson

Simeon O. Mosher
Mary J. Mosher
Enoch R. Mosher
Moody Robinson
Amanda Robinson

Amos Rice
Lucinda Rice
Elery Rice
Ira Rice
Amos Rice
Olive Rice
Ella Rice

40
36
10

57
54
17
14
12
67

42
37

67
25

Birth

1851
1850
1875
1879
1861

1840
1844
1870
1873
1876

1823
1826
1863
1866
1868
1813

1851
1858
1874
1876
1878
1879
1880
1855

1848
1855
1871
1875
1877
1879

1838
1843
1876
1813
1855

1835
1843
1864
1866
1871
1874
1876

Status

Head

Wife
Dau
Dau
Bro

Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Son

Head

Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Dau
Son

Head
Wife
Son
F.LL.
MIL (No!)

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Dau

BIRTH LOCATIONS

Self

Father Mother

KY KY
PA OH
IL IL
IL IL
KY KY
TN NC
PA OH
IL IL
IL IL
IL IL
VA VA
VA VA
KY KY
KY KY
KY KY
VA VA
KY KY
1A KY
IL IL
IL IL
IL IL
IL IL
IL IL
KY KY
TN NC
PA IL
IL IL
IL IL
IL IL
IL IL
NY OH
TN TN
OH IL
TN TN
TN TN
vT vT
TN TN
IL IL
IL IL
IL IL
IL IL
IL IL

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

912
913
914
253
944

781
782
783
182
799

95
96
657
659
680

426
427
428
450
467
468
488

879
880
882
893
894
895

873
872
874
774

840
839
842
843
854
855
856

Family

(Generation) & Name

Ro
At
RoAt
RoAt
Ro

Ro
At
RoAt
RoAt
RoAt

Co
Co
Co

Co

Co
Co
Co
Co
Co

Ro

Ro
Ro
Ro
Ro

Ro
Ro

Ro

Ro
Ro
Ro
Ro
Ro
Ro

(2) Moody ROBINSON (11 Dec 1850 - 22 Mar 1938)
& Ellen Arminda ATEN (17 Dec 1849 - 6 Mar 1919)

(3) Alvina Irene ROBINSON (25 Jan 1875 - 21 Apr 1963)

& Adelia Gertrude ROBINSON (12 Sep 1878 - 16 Jan 1973)
(2) Samuel L ROBINSON (11 Aug 1861 - 28 Aug 1917)

(2) John Kivett ROBINSON (14 May 1839 - 21 Jul 1926)

& Martha Jane ATEN (26 Mar 1843 - 3 Oct 1917)
(3) Francis "Frank" Marion ROBINSON (25 Nov 1869 - 17 Jun 1941)
& Perry Allen ROBINSON (9 Jun 1874 - 6 Jan 1945)
(3) Millfred Kivet ROBINSON 23 Jul 1876 - 17 May 1956)

(1) Newton Eli COFFEY (2 May 1823 - 13 Jan 1890)

& Martha Louise VERMILLION (4 May 1827 (18267?) - 27 Mar 1904)
(2) Robert COFFEY (15 Apr 1862 - 9 Jun 1942)
(2) Kiziah COFFEY (10 Aug 1865 - 2 Nov 1938)
(2) Cleveland Laurance COFFEY (10 May 1868 - 1 Oct 1918)

(2) Birch COFFEY (7 Dec 1850 - 18 Nov 1895)

& Melissa Louise SLATER (abt 1858 - )
(3) Walter COFFEY (30 Mar 1874 - 1924)
(3) Lillian Maude COFFEY (10 Jul 1875 - 12 Jul 1922)
(3) Birch COFFEY (26 Dec 1876 - 1946)
(3) Lucy Angelene COFFEY (6 Jan 1879 - 14 Jun 1947)
(3) Clara Evelyn COFFEY (17 Mar 1880 - 5 Feb 1958)

(2) William P ROBINSON (5 Apr 1848 - aft 1930)
& Mary Eva OGDEN (1853 - aft 1930)
(3) John M ROBINSON (1871 - aft 1930)
(3) Grace R. ROBINSON (1875 - )
(3) Martha E ROBINSON (1877 - )
(3) Grant Ogden ROBINSON (22 Sep 1880 - 22 Feb 1947)

& Simeon O MOSHER (Jun 1838 - 1915)
(2) Mary Jane ROBINSON (27 Sep 1845 - 1915)
(3) Enoch R MOSHER (1875 - 1952)
(1) Moody ROBINSON (2 May 1811 - 10 Mar 1881)
(2) Amanda ROBINSON (3 Sep 1852 - 7 Jun 1897)

& Amos Leroy RICE (31 Aug 1835 - 2 Aug 1914)

(2) Lucinda ROBINSON (22 Apr 1842 - 19 Sep 1897)
(3) Elery RICE (Abt 1864 - )
(3) Ira Anson RICE (abt 1866 - 19 Sep 1940)
(3) Amos Jr. RICE (abt 1871 -)
(3) Mary Olive RICE (26 Sep 1873 - 26 Mar 1893)
(3) Ella RICE (Jun 1876
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Line Location
154
155

ILLINOIS: STARK
158 West Jersey, Stark, lllinois
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

INDIANA
171 Jackson, Sullivan, Indiana

177 Jackson, Sullivan, Indiana
178
179
180
181
182

184 Jackson, Sullivan, Indiana
185
186
187
188
189
190

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xlsx 1880Census

1880 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Jennie Rice
Luthur Rice

John Wiley
Sarah C. Wiley
Ella A. Wiley
Laura A. Wiley
Alma A. Wiley
Ira L. Wiley
Thomas E. Wiley
Emma T. Wiley
Clara L. Wiley
Jacob Wiley
Kimbel L. Wiley

Benjamin C. Coffey
Lucy Coffey

Emery E. Coffey
Clevland C. Coffey
Lenie L. Coffey

William Coffey
Malcena Coffey
Cresse Coffey
Newton Coffey
Effa J. Coffey
Driden E. Coffey

Milton Starks
Angeline A. Starks
Albert M. Starks
Laura B. Starks
Dilla M. Starks
Delmer Starks
Ann M. Barbre

Age
1

87

Birth

1879
1793

1833
1838
1861
1864
1867
1869
1871
1873
1878
1802
1841

1846
1846
1872
1874
1877

1849
1856
1874
1876
1878
1880

1840
1840
1866
1868
1871
1873
1859

Status

Dau
Father

Head
Wife
DAU
DAU
DAU
SON
SON
DAU
DAU
Father
Brother

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Dau

Head
Wife
Son
Son

Son

Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Dau
Son
S.L.L.

BIRTH LOCATIONS

Self

IL
vT

Father Mother

IL IL
Can Eng
NJ NJ
OH OH
OH IL
OH IL
OH IL
OH IL
OH IL
OH IL
OH IL
KY KY
IN KY
KY IN
KY IN
KY IN
KY KY
IN KY
KY IN
KY IN
KY IN
KY IN
IN KY
IN KY

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

858

978
995
996
1003
1013

98
99
100
131
181

223
224
225
252
350

725
724
726
727
739
749
210

(2) Sarah Caroline ATEN (18 Oct 1837 - 7 Sep 1880)

(3) Ira L. Wiley (15 Jan 1869 - 27 Jan 1916)
(3) Thomas Edward WILEY (9 Sep 1870 - 1 Feb 1957)
(3) Emma Tabitha WILEY (10 Oct 1872 - 22 Jan 1919)

(2) Benjamin Coe COFFEY* (24 Nov 1845 - 16 May 1926)

(3) Emery Ellis COFFEY (Feb 1872 - 10 Jan 1948)
(3) Cleveland Cleophus "Ophy" COFFEY (7 Jan 1874 - 3 Feb 1958)
(3) Lena Leota COFFEY (1 May 1877 - 2 Aug 1928)

(2) William COFFEY (27 Oct 1848 - 16 Mar 1896)

& Malcena BARBRE (28 Mar 1855 - 12 May 1920)
(3) Cresse Coe COFFEY (2 Feb 1874 - 1 Jan 1949)
(3) Newton COFFEY (23 Sep 1875 - 26 May 1969)

(3) Driden Elmer COFFEY (3 Jan 1880 - 19 Sep 1903)

(3) Delmer STARK (23 Aug 1872 - 9 Apr 1940)

Family (Generation) & Name
Ro (3) Jennie RICE (Apr 1879 -
- & John WILEY (20 Jan 1832 - 2 Apr 1914)
At
(from first marriage)
(from first marriage)
At (3) Alma A WILEY (1866 -22 Jul 1930)
At
At
At
At (3) Clara L. WILEY (14 Feb 1878 - )
Co
Ba & Lucy BARBRE (5 May 1846 - 30 Dec 1887)
CoBa
CoBa
CoBa
Co
Ba
CoBa
CoBa
CoBa (3) Effey COFFEY (18 Oct 1877 - 1880)
CoBa
- & Milton STARK (abt 1840 - 1893)
Ba (2) Angelina A BARBRE (1840 -)
Ba (3) Albert M STARK (abt 1866 - )
Ba (3) Laura Belle STARK Mar 1868 - 1937)
Ba (3) Dilla M STARK (Jun 1870 -)
Ba
Ba

& Anna Miria BARBRE (22 Mar 1859 -)
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